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Janice Brown
Administrative Officer
USDA-ARS-SPA-GSWRL
808 East Blackland Road
Temple, TX 76502

Phone: 254-770-6543
FAX: 254-770-6561
jbrown@spa.ars.usda.gov
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Sherri L Carroll

Division Director, EAD

5601 Sunnyside Ave MS-5110
Room 3-2169

Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-1147

FAX: 301-504-4436
sherri.carroll@ars.usda.gov
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Marlon J Coleman

Administrative Officer

598 McElroy Drive

Oxford, MS 38655

Phone: 662-232-2909

FAX: 662-232-2999
mjcoleman@msa-oxford.ars.usda.gov
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Kathleen P Dunaway
Administrative Officer

67286-A Highway 205

Burns, OR 97738

Phone: 541-573-8916

FAX: 541-573-5082
kathleen.dunaway@oregonstate.edu
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JoAnne L Fernandez Kniptash
Administrative Officer

403 Vandiver Drive, Suite D
Columbia, MO 65202

Phone: 573-875-5293

FAX: 573-449-6148
JoAnne.Kniptash@ars.usda.gov
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Jeanie C Gwathney
Administrative Officer

PO Box 1085

Stuttgart, AR 72160

Phone: 870-673-4483

FAX: 870-673-0066
jgwathney@spa.ars.usda.gov

Andrew C. Hamond
Associate Area Director
Agriculatural Research Service
800 Buchanan Street

Albany, CA 94710

Phone: 510-559-6071

FAX: 510-559-6170
ahammond@pw.ars.usda.gov
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Don Quinn

IT Specialist
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Don.Quinn@ars.usda.gov
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Phone: 701-667-3012
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2611 W. Lucas St.

Florence, SC 29501

Phone: 843-669-5203
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jose.sanchez@ars.usda.gov
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Washington, DC 20024

Phone: 202-720-7365

FAX: 202-720-3987
stephen.schaefer@ars.usda.gov
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Administrative Officer

501 South Chapel Street
Newark, DE 19713

Phone: 302-731-7330 X 222
FAX: 302-737-6780

barbara.schneider@ars.usda.gov
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Deputy Area Director
10300 Baltimore Ave

Rm 203

Beltsville, MD 20705
Phone: 301-504-5392
FAX: 301-504-5474
bob.serrano@ars.usda.gov
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USDA, ARS, AFM, APD, AB
5601 Sunnyside Ave.
Beltville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-1744

FAX: 301-504-1717
meghan.ryan@ars.usda.gov
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600 E Mermaid Lane
Wyndmoor, PA 19038
Phone: 215-233-6549

FAX: 215-233-6558
carlos.santoyo@ars.usda.gov
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Employee Relations Specialist
5601 Sunnyside Ave.
Beltsville, MD 20705

Phone: 301-504-1352

FAX: 301-504-3261
jeff.schmitt@ars.usda.gov
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Deputy Director

1400 Independence Ave., S.W.
South Building, Room 3912
Washington, DC 20250
Phone: 202-720-6506

FAX: 202-720-5336
itzel.sclopis@ars.usda.gov
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Area Director

1815 N. University Street
MWA Office

Peoria, IL 61604

Phone: 309-681-6602

FAX: 309-681-6684
Steven.Shafer@ars.usda.gov
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Associate Deputy Administrator, AFM
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GWCC, Room 3-2157
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Phone: 301-504-1032

FAX: 301-504-1023
Carol.Shelton@ars.usda.gov
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1001 Holleman Drive East

College Station, TX 77840

Phone: 979-260-9449

FAX: 979-260-9344

phil.smith@ars.usda.gov

Susan M Sorum
Administrative Officer
2420 2 Ave N., Stop 9034
Grand Forks, ND 58203
Phone: 701/795-8358
FAX: 701/795-8395
susan.sorum@ars.usda.gov

Shiela R Steadman
Administrative Officer

2000 18th Street

Woodward, OK 73801
Phone: 580-256-1873

FAX: 580-256-1322
ssteadman@spa.ars.usda.gov

Diane M. Strub

Deputy Area Director
1815 N. University St.
Peoria, IL 61604

Phone: 309-681-6605
FAX: 309-681-6684
diane.strub@ars.usda.gov

Betty J Shepherd
Administrative Officer
P. 0. BOX 1312
AUBURN, AL 36831
Phone: 334-821-1700
FAX: 334-821-7436
bshepherd@ars.usda.gov
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IT Specialist

1815 N. University
Peoria, IL 61604

Phone: 309-681-6575
FAX: 309-681-6576
paula.snell@ars.usda.gov
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Administrative Officer
Bldg 307C, BARC-East
10300 Baltimore Ave
Beltsville, MD 20794
Phone: 301-504-6954
FAX: 301-504-9381
sue.sparling@ars.usda.gov
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Motivational Speaker
Phone:

FAX:

Limary Suarez

IT Specialist

5601 Sunnyside Ave.
Beltsville, MD 20705
Phone: 301-504-1005
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limary.suarez@ars.usda.gov
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1600-1700 SW 23rd Drive
Gainesville, FL 32608

Phone: 352/374-5861

FAX: 352/374-5852
Jackie.Sullivan@ars.usda.gov

Myles H Taniguchi
Administrative Officer

U.S. PBARC

P.O. Box 4459

Hilo, HI 96720

Phone: 808-932-2115

FAX: 808-959-5470
myles.taniguchi@ars.usda.gov

Kathryn E Thomas
Administrative Technician

711 Washington St

Boston, MA 02111

Phone: 617-556-3306

FAX: 617-556-3299

Kathryn. Thomas@ars.usda.gov
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Administrative Officer
2200 P.A. Campos Avenue
Suite 201

Mayaguez, PR 00680
Phone: 787 831-3435
FAX: 787 831-3386

Salvio.TorresCardona@ars.usda.gov
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Administrative Officer
1100 Robert E Lee Blvd
New Orleans, LA 70124
Phone: 504-286-4311
FAX: 504-286-4221
jtyler@srrc.ars.usda.gov
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